CH \$90.00 2172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337613 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/07/2015	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Electric Sign Company		
Street Address:	2401 Foothill Drive		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84109		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172958	YOUNG ELECTRIC SIGN COMPANY
Registration Number:	2897231	A LEGACY OF LIGHT
Registration Number:	3297606	YESCO ELECTRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014153500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8014153000

Email: ipmail@djplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jason P. Nixon

Address Line 1: 111 East Broadway, Suite 900
Address Line 2: Durham Jones & Pinegar
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24651-087

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason P. Nixon

SIGNATURE: /Jason P. Nixon, Reg. No. 58,604/

DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-4-7_Termination_Security_Interest#page1.tif

 $source = 2015\text{-}4\text{-}7_Termination_Security_Interest\#page2.tif$

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, YOUNG ELECTRIC SIGN COMPANY, a Utah corporation and YESCO ADMINSTRATION LLC, a Utah limited liability company (collectively the "Pledgor"), entered into those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements each dated as of May 18, 2012 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), in favor KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association as administrative agent (the "Secured Party"), true and correct copies of which were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2012, at Reel 4787, Frame 0949; Reel 028275, Frame 0290; and Reel 04787, Frame 0964;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor granted a security interest in the Collateral (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement) to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Pledgor any and all liens, security interests, rights, titles and interests of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Collateral without recourse or any representation or warranty, express or implied.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 7th day of April 2015.

SLC_2089817.1

Secured Party:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Name: Scott D. Randle

Title: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SLC_2089817.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2015